Committee Meeting Survey - ENG16

Q1 Was this your first time participating to a committee meeting?

Answered: 28  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 21.43%
No 78.57%

Total Respondents: 28

Q2 Was this your first physical attendance to a committee meeting?

Answered: 28  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 21.43%
No 78.57%

Total Respondents: 28

Q3 Did you participate?

Answered: 27  Skipped: 1
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22

22



Physically

ANSWER CHOICES

Online
Physically

Both
TOTAL

Q4 Did having the plenaries online expand the working time during the

ANSWER CHOICES
Yes

No
TOTAL

Q5 Was it easy to find the link and join the meeting?
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Online

Both

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
33.33%

66.67%

0.00%

physical week?

Answered: 28  Skipped: 0

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
32.14%

67.86%

Answered: 28  Skipped: 0
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Yes
-

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 0.00%

Yes 53.57%

No 14.29%

N/A 32.14%
TOTAL

Q6 For the online meetings, were you able to participate actively and
express your views?

Answered: 28  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 32.14%

No 17.86%

N/A 50.00%

TOTAL

# COMMENTS

1 You are able to follow and join the discussions, but its not the same like being physically
present in the room

2 Peter Hill was an excellent facilitator for those of us joining remotely

3 physical restriction such as bad internet connetions
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DATE
11/1/2022 12:07 PM

10/31/2022 9:15 AM
10/30/2022 9:14 AM

Q7 Why were you not able to join the physical week at IALA
Headquarters?

Environmental

Personnal

Health
restrictions

Financial
restrictions

Answered: 26

Skipped: 2

N/A
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Health restrictions 7.69%
Financial restrictions 19.23%
Environmental 0.00%
Personnal 7.69%
N/A 65.38%
TOTAL
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 Organisation could not afford to send us all
2 I was too busy to spend a whole week in Paris.
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100%

DATE
10/31/2022 9:15 AM
10/31/2022 8:31 AM

14

28

17

26



3 | attend
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10/28/2022 3:34 PM

4 due to the covid19 10/28/2022 3:11 PM

Q8 Was it easy to share the meeting and work with remote participants?

Answered: 26 Skipped: 2

Yes

No

N/A

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 61.54% 16
No 26.92% 7
N/A 11.54% 3
TOTAL 26
# COMMENT DATE
1 not being physically present, we forget them, except when they asked 11/3/2022 4:40 PM
2 | felt the on line participants did not engage much with the meeting. A couple did but mostly 11/1/2022 9:18 AM
they were quiet.

3 It was largely easy, but still difficult to participate with those who were there physically 10/31/2022 9:15 AM
4 difficult for online attenders to participate 10/31/2022 7:29 AM
5 Hard for Chair to manage both meeting formats concurrently from a single laptop. People 10/28/2022 3:17 PM

came and went from online - sometimes unnoticed. In person meetings too long for online
participation and time zones increased those challenges.

Q9 Were you satisfied with the new video conference equipment at IALA

Headquarters?

Answered: 27  Skipped: 1
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Yes

No

N/A

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 81.48% 22
No 3.70% 1
N/A 14.81% 4

Total Respondents: 27

# COMMENT DATE

1 (At least) for WG4 the camera could have had wider angle of view as the people on the 11/5/2022 10:22 PM
sides of the table were out of the picture.

Q10 Does having a physical meeting make it easier to communicate and
discuss issues?

Answered: 27  Skipped: 1

Yes

No

N/A

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 88.89% 24
No 0.00% 0
N/A 11.11% 3

Total Respondents: 27

# COMMENT DATE
1 Much better 11/2/2022 7:17 PM
2 prefering a physical meeting than a virtual meeting 10/30/2022 9:15 AM
3 Often it is the side chats outside of core meetings where some matters are progressed. 10/28/2022 3:17 PM
Online dictates a take turns to speak dynamic that makes debate almost impossible and
requires extra strong chairing.
Q11 Would you prefer to go back to full physical meetings?
Answered: 27  Skipped: 1
Yes
No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 59.26% 16
No 40.74% 11

Total Respondents: 27

Q12 Could you find accomodation easily?

Answered: 27  Skipped: 1
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Yes

No

N/A

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 55.56% 15
No 22.22% 6
N/A 22.22% 6

Total Respondents: 27

Q13 Could you easily reach the Headquarters daily?

Answered: 27  Skipped: 1

Yes

No

N/A

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 74.07% 20
No 3.70% 1
N/A 22.22% 6

Total Respondents: 27

# COMMENT DATE
1 even during the public transport strike! 11/3/2022 4:42 PM

8/11



Committee Meeting Survey - ENG16

2 | like the new tram. 10/28/2022 5:20 PM

Q14 Did you try the new tramway line?

Answered: 27  Skipped: 1

Yes

No

N/A

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 25.93%
No 44.44%
N/A 29.63%

Total Respondents: 27

Q15 Were you satisfied with the lunch options?

Answered: 27  Skipped: 1

Yes

No

N/A

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 40.74% 11
No 14.81% 4
N/A 44.44% 12

Total Respondents: 27

# COMMENT DATE

There are no responses.

Q16 As a result of the closing plenary being online, was the committee
session more productive?

Answered: 26  Skipped: 2

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 69.23% 18
No 30.77% 8

Total Respondents: 26

# COMMENT DATE

1 I missed the information that there will be one more closing plenary online. 11/5/2022 10:24 PM
2 Cannot compare 11/1/2022 12:09 PM
3 Not sure, the silent approval is good to allow more time but at the physical plenary all 11/1/2022 9:20 AM

documents for approval are presented to the participants so they actually see them. An
issue with the silent approval is that some participants, whilst they have the opportunity,
they may not get round to reviewing the docmuents.

4 In practice it felt like two near-identical closing plenaries. 10/28/2022 3:21 PM

Q17 Does the approval procedure give you more opportunity and time to
review the output documents?

Answered: 26  Skipped: 2
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Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

Total Respondents: 26

w NP

N

COMMENT

There are no responses.

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
96.15% 25
3.85% 1

DATE

Q18 Would you have any suggestion for the Secretariat?

Answered: 5

RESPONSES

The Secretariat is doing an extraordinary job! Thanks to everyone of you!

No, a successful ENG16, thanks.

Clearer instructions on how to access meetings online - links, times (the term "Physical

Week" was confusing for those of us joining remotely)
No. Thanks.

Suggest for physical sessions only

Skipped: 23

DATE
11/2/2022 7:18 PM

11/1/2022 9:20 AM
10/31/2022 9:16 AM

10/28/2022 7:57 PM
10/28/2022 6:57 PM
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